

S Spl NO. 7 of 2024

Order No. 07 dated 24.02.2024

All the (3) accused on CB namely Masud Mallick, Amirul Mallick and Asif Mallick are present in Court in person and have filed hazira.

Ld. Defence Counsel is present. Ld. Spl PP I/C is present. Copy has not been supplied to the accused.

Heard both sides submissions. The case is adjourned today.

For ends of justice fix 15.05.2025 for appearance of the accused and supply of copy. Prosecution to do the needful.

D/C by me.

Judge Spl (POCSO), Kalna

Judge Spl (POCSO), Kalna