

**Sessions Spl. Case no. 07 of 2024**

**Order No. 13 Dtd. 25-03-2026**

In view of Notification No.956-R(JS) dt.21.02.2026, of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta, regarding involvement of the Judiciary in the ongoing Special Intensive Revision (SIR) of Electoral Rolls of WB, regular PO is engaged.

Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, FTC, Kalna is in charge.

All 03 accused persons on CB are present by filing hazira.

Case is adjourned today.

To 01.06.2026 for appearance of accused persons and supply of copy.

Dict. & corr. by me

Judge, Spl. (POCSO).  
Kalna, Purba Bardhaman-I/C.

Judge, Spl. (POCSO).  
Kalna, Purba Bardhaman-I/C.